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Foley, Craig
Perelman, Jim
Forgaard, Julie
Baxter, Harold
Baxter, Harold
Manning, Todd
Hasham, Jim
Vail, Frances
Platt/Keane
Moriera, Carlos

. Clotoret LLC

. Crampton Family
. Restivo, Charles
McAvoy, Sean

. Frederick Hoff Jr. Rev. Tr
. Nant. Yacht Club
Lothian, Bill

. Dee, Timothy

. Platt, Daniel
Lewis, Chris

. Rove, Peter

. Arena, Thomas

. Nek-Cak FT

. Norris, Mark

. WHD Property ALLC

111. CONSENT WITH

1.

2.

12 Wannacomet LLC
*shower moved to east or
Bingham, Joan

*Wood to match existing

AGENDA

Listed below are the topics the chair reasonably anticipates will be discussed at the meeting.
Some applications on this agenda may not be heard at this meeting due to time constraints. Please check with
the office on Wednesday after the Tuesday meeting for further information.

343 Polpis Road

65A Milestone Road
20 W. Sankaty Road
8 Wingspread Lane

8 Wingspread Lane

4 A Street

4 Nichols Road

18 Cherry Street

68 Hooper Farm Road
1 Rosemary Way

5 North Road

5 Sunset Ridge Lane
19 Masaquet Avenue, Lot A
24 Sankaty Head Road
99 CIiff Road

3 Whaler Lane

22 Trotters Lane

8 Hussey Farm Road
71 Lover’s Lane

6 Flint Road

44 Arkansas Avenue
1 Ticcoma Way

7 Deacons Way

33 Pilgrim Road

24 Boulevarde
CONDITIONS

12 Wannacomet Road

south elevation, not on street

19 Front Street

Remove door/add windows
Shed

Remove chimney

Rev:64257 MH move on site/fen
Rev:64258 gar. move on site/fen
Rev:64083 o/d show/door chg
Rev:64669 reduce addition
Hardscape- a/c & o/d shower
Add. to exist dwell/make duplex
Remove bay, add windows
Rev:64957 fenest. chg
Rev:63459 fen./dr chgs
Rev:64877 ridge change
Rev:64810 fen./chimney chg
Rev:65029 wind wells/fen
New stairs

Shed

Shed

Fen/door/shower changes
Rev:63473 chg windows
Rev:64754 new door
Rev:63232 remove garage add
Change railing

Rev:63448 veg. screen of vents
Relocate cabana on site

Rev:62083 o/d show/add door
side north
Expand existing deck

Staff: Mark Voigt

24-19
54-263
73.4.2-121
27-17.3
27-17.3
60.2.4-70
92.4-66
55-913
67-678
69-20
43-312
73.4.2-85
80-140
48-1.7
30-627
42.4.2-89
67-143
56-93
80-197
69-338
59.4-150
67-157
40-82
41-834
80-84

40-103

73.1.3-95

NAG

Val Oliver

Val Oliver

Smith & Hutton
Smith & Hutton
Rowland & Assoc.
Rowland & Assoc.
Val Oliver

Val Oliver

Val Oliver
Botticelli & Pohl
Val Oliver
Emeritus

Emeritus
Botticelli & Pohl
Emeritus
Structures Unltd
Structures Unltd
SMRD

Self

Chris Carey

Self

NAG

Self

Atlantic Landscape

Rowland & Assoc.

Marty McGowan



http://www.nantucket-ma.gov/
nholmes
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3. Lampe, Dean 30 York Street Chg doors to French doors 55.4.1-150 Self
*TDL not SDL and doors  shall be 12-It with bottom kick panel and wood only

4. Penn, Kevin 53 Wanoma Way Hardscape — pergola 92.4-320 Jason Olbres
*Height of posts to be no  more than 7.5 feet from grade

5. WHD Property ALLC 24 Boulevarde Hardscape- pool/fen/patio/drive 80-84 Atlantic Landscape

*No apron at driveway;
1V. SIGN

due to lack of visibility

1. Mooney, Robert/Yankow 3 Sparks Avenue Sign 55-180.3 Bob Ramos
2. Roberts/Poets Corner 16 Amelia Drive Wall sign 67-441 Self
3. Wayne Alarm Multiple sites Violations-modifications - Bill Freedman

4. Enforcement

V. OLD BUSINESS HELD FROM 1/12

1. Apgar, Anne 22 Broadway New dormer 73.1.3-117 Twig Perkins

2. Boylan, Mike 10 Witherspoon Drive Solar array on roof 68-473 Self

3. AtlLastLLC 7 Judith Chase Lane Demo existing garage 42.3.3-62 NAG

4., AtlastLLC 7 Judith Chase Lane Garage 42.3.3-62 NAG

5. AtlLastLLC 7 Judith Chase Lane Cottage 42.3.3-62 NAG

6. AtlastLLC 7 Judith Chase Lane Addition/ reno main house 42.3.3-62 NAG

7. 181 Eel Point LLC 1/19 181 Eel Point Road New cottage 33-21 BPC

8. 181 Eel Point LLC 1/19 181 Eel Point Road New studio 33-21 BPC

9. Wesquo Properties LLC 57 Washington Street Lot B Hardscape — fencing/gates 42.2.3-37 Jardins Interntl

10. Fanning, Anthony 81 Tom Nevers Road New dwelling 91-12 Brook Meerbergen
11. Fanning, Anthony 81 Tom Nevers Road New shed 91-12 Brook Meerbergen
12. Fanning, Anthony 81 Tom Nevers Road Hardscape — pool/fence/patio  91-12 Brook Meerbergen
13. Nantucket Land Bank 48 Tennessee Avenue Demo boat building 59.4-92 Val Oliver

VI. NEW BUSINESS

1. Crampton Family 5 Sunset Ridge Lane Hardscape- arbors/fire pit/wall ~ 73.4.2-85 Val Oliver

2. Charpie, Sally 92 Polpis Road Rebuild dwelling due to fire 44-3.2 Permits Plus

4. Faros Properties 17 Broad Street Rev:64746 chim/win/post chg  42.4.2-74 Emeritus

5. Richmond GPD/Shepley  6-8 Lovers Lane Hardscape- park areas/drive 68-200/1/4, 157 Tim Sawyer

6. Richmond GPD/Shepley  6-8 Lovers Lane Color change 68-200/1/4, 157 Tim Sawyer

7. Watts, Michael 6 Goose Cove Way Rev:64914 fen/roof chgs 59.4-366 JB Studios

8. Coutinho, Joao 17 Woodland Avenue New dwelling 68-263 Link Permitting
1. lce BaerLLC 5 Parson Lane Hardscape — tennis court 75-111 Jardins Intnl

2. lce BaerLLC 5 Parson Lane Hardscape — drive/fence/pool  75-111 Jardins Intnl

3. Nant. Historical Assoc. 12 Liberty Street Add porch 42.3.4-68 Catherine Taylor
4. Hoffman, Marguerite 15 Sherburne Turnpike Hardscape- driveway 30-34 Permits Plus

5. CeylonElves LLC 286 Polpis Road Hardscape —bridge 25-33 Botticelli & Pohl
6. North Liberty LLC 32 Crooked Lane New dwelling 41-331 Concept Design
7. Reiskin, Robert 34 Cod Fish Park Rev: fen/show 73.1.3-53 Wilson Co.

8. Reiskin, Robert 34 Cod Fish Park Hardscape- fence/patio 73.1.3-53 Wilson Co.

© ¢

Finnegan, Mark

10. Ayotte, Michael

VIII. PRELIMINARY

1. B & D RT/Terry Perry
IX. OTHER BUSINESS
Approve Minutes -
Review Minutes

36 Warren’s Landing Road
71 Surfside Road
REVIEW

94 Quidnet Road

Rev:64567 shingle to open rail  38-44 BPC
Hardscape- fence 67-555 Val Oliver

Add to exist dwell/new dwell ~ 21-107 Thornewill Design

January 5, 2016
January 12, 2016

Other Business - Discussion about legal representation for HDC at BOS appeals

Borel Policy/Body Guard Policy

51 Centre Street appeal, 6 Marble Way appeal, 13 C Street appeal update

250 Polpis Road appeal, 341 Madaket Road appeal

Color of roof for Brant Point Shellfish Boat Building clarification

Clarification of roof/wall color for Shepley building Richmond GPD, 6-8 Lovers Lane
11 North Liberty Street minimum maintenance issues

74 Centre Street wire fence violation letter

1A Cynthia Lane stack violation letter

40 Somerset Lane wall violation letter

Commission Comments







